USE AND CARE GUIDE
 50300 & 50460
10 16 4 61
Congratulations on purchasing your new Hunter® ceiling fan!
The ceiling fan you purchased will provide comfort and performance in your home or office for many years. This instruction manual contains
complete instructions for installing and operating your fan. We are proud of our work and appreciate the opportunity to supply you with the
best ceiling fan available anywhere in the world.
We are here to help!

turn power back on or fan will not start.
18
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
When ordering repair parts, always give the following information:
Part Number
Part Description
Fan Model Number
Contact HunterFan Support for replacement parts
at Support WWW.HunterFan.com.
** Insert FINISH CODES (Refer to fan model number located on canopy)
Before discarding packaging material, be certain all parts have been removed.
PARTS LIST MODEL NO. 50300 & 50460**
Reference # Description Part # Qty
1 Hanger Bracket Assembly KL25701000 1 Matte Black
2 Downrod/Hanger Ball
Assembly KL25801000 1 Matte Black
3 Ceiling Canopy KL25601000 1 Matte Black
4 Fan blade KL26301000 1 Matte Black
5
6
Receiver Assembly KL79001000 1
7
Hand-held Remote KL26001000 1
Install the hanger parts kit KL27401000 1
MODEL:50460
Luxe Gold
Luxe Gold
Luxe Gold
Luxe Gold
MODEL:50300
19
Figure 1
NOTE: The illustration shown is not to scale or its actual configuration may vary.
Product/parts are subject to change without notice.
Model 50300 & 50460 **
Exploded-View Illustration
1
2
3
2H 4H 8H
CCT
LE
-
D LE
+
D
1
2
3
4
5
6
AC
 IN
 L
AC
 IN
 N
7
5
6
4
DC MOTOR CONTROLLER
Model:FDC-2436
AC IN L
AC IN N
GROUND
M
O
T T T
R R
O
R